1221-09-002-002

When Recorded Return To: GARY M. FULLER, ESQ. GUILD GALLAGHER & FULLER, LTD. 100 W. LIBERTY STREET, SUITE 800 RENO, NEVADA 89501

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2017-899963 RPTT:\$1989.00 Rec:\$17.00

Total:\$2,006.00

06/14/2017 02:58 PM

FOOD BANK OF NORTHERN **NEVADA**

Pgs=5



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF GRANTOR

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons (Per NRS 239B.030).

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the personal information of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 111.699.

Title

This page is added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink. (Additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N. 1221-09-002-002

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: Gary M. Fuller, Esq. Guild, Gallagher & Fuller, Ltd. 100 W. Liberty Street, Suite 800 Reno, Nevada 89501

ADDRESS OF GRANTEE & MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: The Food Bank of Northern Nevada, Inc. c/o Brian Edwards, CEO 550 Italy Drive McCarran, Nevada 89434

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF GRANTOR

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

BRIAN EDWARDS, in his capacity as Chief Executive Officer of THE FOOD BANK OF NORTHERN NEVADA, INC., a Nevada non-profit corporation, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:

That STEPHEN K. PARROTT, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the *Certificate of Death*, is the same person as STEPHEN K. PARROTT, named as the grantor in the *Transfer-on-Death Deed* dated and recorded on September 15, 2011 as document number 0789572 in the official records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property:

Parcel 4 as set forth on Parcel Map LDA 98-071 for DAVID H. BOWERS REVOCABLE TRUST, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 11, 2000, in Book 0500 of Official Records, Page 2495, as Document 491773.

Assessor's Parcel No. 1221-09-002-002

The above legal description was obtained from the *Transfer-on-Death Deed* recorded with the Douglas County Recorder's Office as Document Number 0789572 on September 15, 2011.

That BRIAN EDWARDS is the authorized representative of THE FOOD BANK OF NORTHERN NEVADA, INC., a Nevada non-profit corporation, which is the beneficiary to which the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor STEPHEN K. PARROTT. The beneficiary listed in the *Transfer-on-Death Deed* is THE FOOD BANK OF NORTHERN NEVADA.

FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

DATED this 28 day of March, 2017.

THE FOOD BANK OF NORTHERN NEVADA, INC

Brian Edwards, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE)

On this 28 day of March, 2017, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, Brian Edwards, the Chief Executive Officer of The Food Bank of Northern Nevada, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same freely and voluntarily in his capacity as the Chief Executive Officer, and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

DIANNE M. STOVER
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 99-38414-2 - Expires August 24, 2019

Vanna M. Jloven NOTARY PUBLIC



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 3932638

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016024276

TYPE OR			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		STATE FILE NUMBER	
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,M	IDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)		2.	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Ye	ar) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	Stephen	Kinslev	PARROTT		December 20, 2016	Douglas	
BLACK INK		OF DEATH (3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHE	ER INSTITUTION -Name(If	not either, give s	treet an 3e. If Hosp, or Inst. indi	cate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX	
4	1.		2575 Bowers Rd		Inpatient(Specify)		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville			E t (b) ac a - 1		Home Male	
[5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic Or No - Non-His				1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
io Er) Wh	ite Non-Fin	sparinc (1 odis)	75	mos DATS MOOKS	March 03, 1941	
IF DEATH	9e. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C	A 96. CITIZEN OF WHAT COU	NTRY 10 EDUCATION 11.	MARITAL STATUS	Specify) 2. SURVIVING SPOL	SE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Illinois	United States	s 20	Never Mar	ried	_ \ \	
HANDBOOK REGARDING	140 DOCUMENT OF CHARTER AND						
COMPLETION OF	6135		Professor	_	Universi		
RESIDENCE		5b, COUNTY 15c, C	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATIO	N 15d STRE	ET AND NUMBER	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	
	10 j				the state of the s	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes	
<u> </u>	<u>Nevada</u>	Douglas	Gardnerville		Bowers Rd	103	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F			7. MOTHER/PAR	RENT - NAME. (First Middle	79 79	
8		n Benjamin PARROTT			Cowny KI		
€7 \$} • :	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type of		18b. MAILING ADDRESS). No, City or Town State, Zip)	76. 76.	
N T	·	PARROTT			twy 250 Lakeside, Neb		
	l '	IOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEME				ATION City or Town State	
SPOSITION	Crematic	n ri i i	Walton's Sier	ra Crematory		Carson City Nevada 89706	
8	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	NATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	20b. FUNERAL DIREC	TOF 20c. NAME	AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	,	
	DARR	EN K HILL	LICENSE NUMBER	N	: / Walton's Funera	ls and Cremations	
Š.	SIGNATU	JRE AUTHENTICATED	848	1	1521 Church Street	Gardnerville NV 89410	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDI	RESS			/ /		
8	≥ 21a. To the best of my kno	wledge, death occurred at the time, da	ate and place and due	22a, On the be	sis of examination and/or investig	ation, in myopinion death occurred	
R	to the cause(s) stated.(Sign			at the time, dat	e and place and due to the cause		
Ä	1 8 ×		o ted		EY MARSHALL	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/I	Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DE	EATH B	- Th	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH	
	S }			₹J8	nuary 18, 2017	20:24	
a ·	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (He						
	은병 (Type or Print)		Ä		cember 20, 2016	23:30	
(23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING				23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
3		Deputy Geoffrey Marshall				0430	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALYNN A BOY			76.27	EATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
3		SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA	TED (Mo/Da	^{ay/17)} Janu	агу 18, 2017	YES NO X	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER L				Interval between onset and death	
DEATH	PART Perforatin	g Intraoral Wound Of T	The Head	\ \		;	
DLAIN	DUE TO, OR AS	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Interval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	Gunshot	\ \ \				1	
XX ANY WHICH	(D)	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:			 	I to a self belongs and a self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	
GAVE RISE TO PRIMEDIATE CAUSE		3 A CONSEQUENCE OF.	/	/	•	Interval between criset and death	
STATING THE	(c)						
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			-	Interval between onset and death	
	(d)					i	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing	to death but not resulting in	the underlying o	zuse givon in Part t	AUTOPSY (Specil 27, VAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER	
3 / /		The state of the s			Ye	referred to coroner (Specify Yes or No) Yes	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE HO	WINJURY OCCURRED	1103	
i i	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) Suicide	December 20, 2016	2330	Self Inflicted	Gunshot Wound Of The He	ead	
§ \	l	L					
8 \ \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, for		28g. LOCATION 2575 Bowers Ro		CITY OR TOWN STATE Gardnerville Nevada	
	Yes or No) No	building, etc. (Specify)	Home)&U	Gardier Meyada	
SI L	1%		STATE DEC	LOTO AD			

STATE REGISTRAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

FEB **02** 2017

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

TAL RECORDS

STATE REGISTRAR

STATE REGISTRAR



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Par	rool Number (e)			\	\
a) 1221-09-002-0				\	\
-				\	\
b) c)				\	\
d)				\	. \
u)			~		\ \
2. Type of Prop	ertv:		FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ON	V
		Single Fam Res.	Notes:		7 / 1
,	/acant Land b) 🕜 Condo/Twnhse d) 🗍	2-4 Plex	-		
	Apt. Bldg. f)	Comm'l/Ind'l			
-: <u>-</u> -	Agricultural h) Other	Mobile Home			
,,	Alloi			\	1
3. Total Value	/Sales Price of Propert	tv: / \$	510,000.00	\	100
	of Foreclosure Only (value			1	_
Transfer Tax \			510,000.00		
	Transfer Tax Due:	76. 76. T	1,989.00		
		1	11.00.1100		
4. If Exemption	Claimed:			/	
	Tax Exemption, per NRS 37	75.090, Section:		/	
	Reason for Exemption:		· /		
		The state of the s			
	/		\\		
5. Partial Intere	est: Percentage being to	ransferred:	%	Mar. 1	
The undersigned s	declares and acknowledges,	under penalty of	porium, purculant t	NDC 275 060	
	, that the information provide				
	supported by documentation				
	Furthermore, the disallowand				
	ue, may result in a penalty o				
Pursuant to NRS	S 375.030, the∂Buyer and	l Seller shall be	jointly and seve	rally liable for a	ıny
additional amou		/	1	-	-
Signature	'A 1 1/4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	/	Capacity A	TTODNEY	
- IOA	NOT TIME TO				
Signature \ (MAMA		Capacity <u>A</u>	TIORNET	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			·		_
SELLER (GRA	ANTOR) INFORMATIO	ON BUYER	<u>(GRANTEE) IN</u>	<u> </u>	<u>l</u>
Drint Names - O	TEDLIEN K DADDOTT	Daint Na	me: THE FOOD BA	ANK OF MODTHER	ON NEVADA
-	STEPHEN K. PARROTT			- NORTHE	- TALLANDA
<u> </u>	deceased)		550 Italy Drive		
City:	72:	City:	McCarran	00404	
State: _	Zip://	State:	NV Zip:	89434	
COMPANYOR	TOOM DECLIFORING		•		
	RSON REQUESTING	KECORDINO	2		
	THE SELLER OR BUYER) GARY M. FULLER, ESQ.		Ecorou- #		
The state of the s	00 W. LIBERTY STREET #80	<u> </u>	_Escrow_#		
Address: 1	OU VV. LIDERTT STREET #60	State: N	/ Zin:	89501	
				HUUU I	